Brown (5-2,0-0 Ivy League) -vs- Central Conn. St. (1-4,0-0 NEC)
11/28/22 at Detrick Gymnasium, New Britain, CT

Date: 11/28/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: d;;\%gfﬂl Brown 21 18]  11]  19] 69

Site: Detrick Gymnasium, New Britain, CT Central Conn. St. 18 7 10 11 46

Referees: Ashley Rivera, Jessica Smith, Joseph Vaszily

Brown 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Jones,Kyla * 36 8-15 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 5 3 0 2 17

13  Jewell,Charlotte =3 23  4-8 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 13

25 Aiello,Gianna * 10 4-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 8

21  Arnolie,Grace =3 34 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-6 6 2 5 4 0 4 7

22  Leahy,Mackenzie * 32 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 1 5

00 Murray,Mya 27 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 2 0 0 1 0 6

04  Mauricio,Isabella 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

15 Nelson,Elizabeth 20 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

33 Greenburg,Page 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

23  Anamekwe,Ada 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

03 Kirk,Grace 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Moreland,Alyssa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

44  Latkany,Amanda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 7-16 10-13 5-31 36 9 14 14 2 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 4-6 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 7-16 43.8% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

Central Conn. St. 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kenefick,Meghan * 36 5-15 0-2 2-2 1-7 8 1 2 2 0 0 12

11  Jenkins,Dejah & 32 2-6 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 6

01 Toppin,Forever * 32 2-8 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 3 5

34  Napoli,Alli & 25 1-9 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 2 2 0 1 0 4

10 Bruen,Emma * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2

05 Williams,Amaya 24 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 7

24  Rohkohl,Lara 16  3-9 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 6

02 Lanpher,Belle 20 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 4

12 Sentance,Ally 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-64 1-11 7-8 14-26 40 14 10 13 2 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05% 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 19-64 29.7 % 1-11 9.1 % 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8

Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Conn. St.
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint) 09:43 2-0 V2
ASSIST by ARNOLIE,GRACE --
09:28 TURNOVER by TOPPIN,FOREVER
STEAL by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint) 09:12 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by AIELLO,GIANNA --
08:53 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DEJAH
08:14 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRUEN,EMMA

08:02 FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER
GOOD JUMPER by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 07:45 6-2 V4
ASSIST by JONES,KYLA --

07:27 TURNOVER by BRUEN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 07:16 82 V6
ASSIST by JONES,KYLA --

06:58 MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,FOREVER
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA 06:49

o= REBOUND DEF by NAPOLI,ALLI
06:42 MISS 3PTR by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
o= REBOUND OFF by NAPOLI,ALLI
FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA 06:39
06:39 8-3 V5 GOOD FT by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
06:39 8-4 V4 GOOD FT by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by NAPOLI,ALLI
05:50 MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint) 05:42 10-4 V6
05:42 FOUL by JENKINS,DEJAH
MISS FT by AIELLO,GIANNA 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUEN,EMMA
FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by BRUEN,EMMA
05:24 SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA 05:24
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA 05:24

05:24 10-5 V5 GOOD FT by NAPOLI,ALLI
05:24 10-6 V4 GOOD FT by NAPOLI,ALLI
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint) 05:17 12-6 V6
04:52 12-8 V4 GOOD JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI
-- ASSIST by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by LEAHY,MACKENZIE 04:43
04:43 STEAL by TOPPIN,FOREVER
04:33 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST by TOPPIN,FOREVER

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint) 04:17 14-10 V4
ASSIST by JONES,KYLA --
04:02 MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA --

FOUL by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE 03:52

TURNOVER by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE 03:52

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA 03:52

SUB OUT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE 03:52



SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE

GOOD FT by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by JONES,KYLA

STEAL by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE

SUB IN by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

VISITORS: Brown

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

14-12

14-14

15-14

16-14

19-14

19-16

21-16

21-18

V2

V1
V2

V5

V3

V5

V3

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH

BLOCK by NAPOLI,ALLI

STEAL by LANPHER,BELLE

GOOD JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
ASSIST by NAPOLI,ALLI

FOUL by NAPOLI,ALLI

SUB OUT by NAPOLI,ALLI
SUB IN by ROHKOHL,LARA

TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROHKOHL,LARA

MISS 3PTR by LANPHER,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE
REBOUND OFF by ROHKOHL,LARA
GOOD LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Central Conn. St.

MISS JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:26
09:08

08:38
08:17
08:17
08:17

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB OUT by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
SUB IN by SENTANCE,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ROHKOHL,LARA
SUB OUT by JENKINS,DEJAH
SUB IN by TOPPIN,FOREVER



SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)

STEAL by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA
MISS FT by JONES,KYLA

STEAL by ARNOLIE,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
FOUL by ARNOLIE,GRACE
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,KYLA

23-18

25-18

27-18

27-21

28-21

30-21

33-21

33-23

33-25

35-25

V5

V7

V9

V6

V7

V9

V12

V10

V8

V10

TURNOVER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

TURNOVER by TOPPIN,FOREVER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by SENTANCE,ALLY

FOUL by SENTANCE,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by SENTANCE,ALLY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMAYA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SENTANCE,ALLY

FOUL by SENTANCE,ALLY

SUB OUT by SENTANCE,ALLY

SUB IN by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by ROHKOHL,LARA

MISS LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROHKOHL,LARA
GOOD LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DEJAH

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by ROHKOHL,LARA

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
ASSIST by JENKINS,DEJAH

TURNOVER by JENKINS,DEJAH

FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB OUT by ROHKOHL,LARA



SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by ANAMEKWE,ADA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by ARNOLIE,GRACE
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Brown

01:31
01:31
01:31
01:20

00:59
00:41
00:28
00:28
00:27
00:11

37-25

V12

00:02 39-25 V14

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by NAPOLI,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI

TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

HOME TEAM: Central Conn. St.

SUB OUT by ANAMEKWE,ADA
SUB IN by AIELLO,GIANNA
TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

STEAL by JONES,KYLA
TURNOVER by AIELLO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA

SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE

TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE

SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE

SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:50
09:38
09:28
09:28
09:11
09:11
09:02
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:31

08:04
07:46
07:46
07:17
07:04
06:42

06:32
06:16
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:52
05:52

05:37

42-25

44-25
44-27

44-29

45-29
46-29

V17

V19
V17

V15

V16
V17

SUB OUT by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
SUB IN by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by BRUEN,EMMA

STEAL by BRUEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by NAPOLI,ALLI
TURNOVER by BRUEN,EMMA

STEAL by JENKINS,DEJAH

MISS LAYUP by NAPOLI,ALLI(in the paint)

FOUL by BRUEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

STEAL by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,DEJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAPOLI,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BRUEN,EMMA
FOUL by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
SUB IN by ROHKOHL,LARA
MISS LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BRUEN,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
MISS LAYUP by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA

SUB OUT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by NELSON,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE

STEAL by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

FOUL by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA

SUB OUT by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by JONES,KYLA

SUB IN by AIELLO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

05:16

05:06

05:00
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:20

04:07
04:05
04:05
03:41
03:41
03:16
03:08
02:57

02:50

02:45
02:39
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:12
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:51
01:31
01:31
01:24

01:08

00:55
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:38

46-31 V 15

47-31 V 16
48-31 V17
48-33 V 15

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER

MISS JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRUEN,EMMA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by ROHKOHL,LARA

REBOUND DEF by NAPOLI,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,FOREVER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROHKOHL,LARA
MISS LAYUP by ROHKOHL,LARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER(fastbreak)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

FOUL by NAPOLI,ALLI

SUB OUT by JENKINS,DEJAH
SUB OUT by ROHKOHL,LARA
SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB IN by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE
ASSIST by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

STEAL by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by NAPOLI,ALLI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by NAPOLI,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,FOREVER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:32 48-35 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Brown

00:01 50-35 V15

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Conn. St.

TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by ARNOLIE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA

SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,GRACE

FOUL by MURRAY,MYA

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,GRACE(in the paint)

FOUL by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MYA
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MYA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,GRACE

MISS FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE

09:47

09:
08:

17
59

08:49

08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:

33

30
30
08

38
38

38
11

10
51

06:40

06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

34
34
34
26
55
55
55
55

50-37

53-37

53-38

53-40

53-42

54-42
55-42

58-42

58-44
60-44

V13

V16

V15

V13

V11

V12
V13

V16

V 14
V16

GOOD JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by NAPOLI,ALLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by NAPOLI,ALLI
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by JENKINS,DEJAH

GOOD JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE
FOUL by JENKINS,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by LANPHER,BELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by NAPOLI,ALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAPOLI,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by NAPOLI,ALLI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NAPOLI,ALLI
SUB IN by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER

FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

FOUL by MURRAY,MYA

TURNOVER by ARNOLIE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,MACKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA

SUB OUT by JEWELL,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,GRACE
SUB OUT by LEAHY,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by KIRK,GRACE

SUB IN by MORELAND,ALYSSA
SUB IN by ANAMEKWE,ADA

SUB IN by GREENBURG,PAGE
SUB IN by LATKANY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by KIRK,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANAMEKWE,ADA
GOOD 3PTR by GREENBURG,PAGE
ASSIST by ANAMEKWE,ADA

REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by ANAMEKWE,ADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORELAND,ALYSSA

61-44 V17

61-45 V 16
61-46 V 15

64-46 V 18

67-46 V21

69-46 V 23

MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,DEJAH

GOOD FT by JENKINS,DEJAH
GOOD FT by JENKINS,DEJAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE

FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH



